Date stating a set of the denorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac. 101303517 inal documents or copy To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac. 101303517 inal documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: CERA HandelsgestIschaft mbil Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Yes & No . . 3. Nature of conveyance:	03/2	3/00	- Docke	et No.: KWO-16602/01	
Date and stort in eaching PA Paint and fraction in eaching in the each of the ea	(Rev. 6-93)	-/ RECORDA	04-03-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra. 101303517 jinal documents or copy I. Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: CERA Handelsgesellschaft mbit internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Name: CERA Handelsgesellschaft mbit internal Address: Image: CERA Handelsgesellschaft mbit internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Yes & No Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur Image: Security Agreement Charge of Name City: State: ZIP; Execution Date: March 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: Conversion and patents involved: City: S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conorming document should be mailed: Romes attached? Yes I No S. Name: Erest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S 40.00 Internal Address: Cittowski, P.C. City: Ethologist account S 40.00 Materson & Cittowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Birmingham </td <td>Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar</td> <td>PA</td> <td>I ANNAL INAL ANALY INTERACTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN</td> <td>Patent and Trademark Office</td>	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	PA	I ANNAL INAL ANALY INTERACTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Neme of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: CERA Handelsgesellschaft mbH Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Yes IN No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment Merger Other Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes II Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O I S 3 2 2 9 0 Stateme and address: O I S 3 2 2 9 0 O I S 3 2 2 9 0 Additional numbers attached? Yes IS No S. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford State: MI ZIP: 4809 Internal Address: Gifford State: MI ZIP: 4809 ON OU USE THIS SPACE O NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. <td></td> <td>۲ ۲</td> <td>I I BANAN KINA BANAN KINDO NAMIY dikana manan kinda kina kina kina kina kina kina kina kin</td> <td>v v</td>		۲ ۲	I I BANAN KINA BANAN KINDO NAMIY dikana manan kinda kina kina kina kina kina kina kina kin	v v	
Walter Loh Name: CERA Handelsgesellschaft mbH Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes INo 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Assignment Marger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Execution Date: March 1, 2000 A Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trac	101303517	jinal documents or copy thereof.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes IN No 3. Nature of conveyance. Internal Address: Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur Other City: Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur Other City: Street Address(es) attached? Yes I 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes IN 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Patent No (s) Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle Andersea & Citkowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Gifford State: MI ZIP: 4809 City: Brindingham State: MI ZIP: 4809 Oo NOT USE THis SPACE Oo NOT USE THis SPA			2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(tes) Yes (S) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Execution Date: March 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Solutional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes March 1. 20 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes March 1. 20 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ernest I. Gifford Internal Address: Gifford Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. G. Total number of applications and patents involved: crocers or insufficiency should credited to deposit account Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. G. Dotor Use THIS SPACE State: Mit ZIP: 48009 Do NOT Use THIS SPACE State:: Mit Statement and signatu	watter Lon		Name CERA Handels	sgesellschaft mbH	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur ③ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ④ Other City: ■ Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur 3. Steventy Agreement Change of Name 3. Other Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur 3. Other Change of Name 3. Other Street Address: Am Barenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeur 3. Other Change of Name 3. Other GERMANY 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			Internal Address:		
⊠ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ⊡ Other City: Execution Date: March 1, 2000 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Sourcement Additional numbers attached? Yes No Sourcement Sourcement Additional numbers attached? Yes No Sourcement Additional numbers attached? Yes No Sourcement Sourcement Maneer Ernest I. Gifford To tal number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account <td>Additional names(s) of conveying party(</td> <td>(ies) 🗌 Yes 🖾 No</td> <td>)</td> <td></td>	Additional names(s) of conveying party((ies) 🗌 Yes 🖾 No)		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name GERMANY □ Other	3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name GERMANY □ Other	X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Am B	arenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeuren	
□ Other City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: March 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O / S 3 2 2 9 0 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	-	-			
Execution Date: March 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		-			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	❑ Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: March 1, 2000		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes INo S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O.9/S32290 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			ation, the execution date of the a	application is: March 1, 2000	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Beposit account B. Deposit account number: 07-1180 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 Do Not Use THIS SPACE On Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gitford Internal Address March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Jate	A Patent Application No.(s)		B Patent No (s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Patent Application No.(3)			0 52220	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			C,	14/53227U	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 9. State: MI ZIP: 48009 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 07-1180 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any affached copy is a true of the original document. March 23, 2 Ernest I. Gifford March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature 3				• /	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: 40.00 Stratework Prement 28000000kl 035924y ard, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 02 02 FC:581 (40.00 P) 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 07-1180 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any apached copy is a true of the original document. March 23, 2 Ernest I. Gifford March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Jate					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Ernest I. Gifford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: 40.00 Stratework Prement 28000000kl 035924y ard, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 02 02 FC:581 (40.00 P) 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 07-1180 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any apached copy is a true of the original document. March 23, 2 Ernest I. Gifford March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Jate		Additional numbers	attached?		
concerning document should be mailed: 0. Total number of applications and patchs information is true and correct and any apached copy is a true of the original document. Name: Ernest I. Gifford Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Internal Address: Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Internal Address: Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Internal Address: Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Internal Address Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Gittord 40.00 0P City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any apached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature <td>5 Name and address of party to who</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	5 Name and address of party to who				
Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account Gittore Frister & Stock (PSTREE & Stock (PST			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: Gittord, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account Gittore FC:581 40.00 CP City: Birmingham Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature	Name: Ernest L Gifford		7. Total fac (27.05D 2.44		
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. credited or debited to deposit account Image: Citkowski, P.C. Image: Citkowski, P.C.			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 63/33726000/0576000200520000000000000000000000000000					
St/st/2004 Pstrate 280 No. Obj 05 see by ard, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 02 FC:581 (40.00 ft) City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 07-1180 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature	Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.				
02 FC:581 (40.00 0P) City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 OT-1180 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Image: Colspan="2">March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature			Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account	
02 FC:581 (40.00 0P) City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 OT-1180 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Image: Colspan="2">March 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature	Streep Add rename? Show Add No server	ward, Suite 400			
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Image: Comparison of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Jate	^		8. Deposit account numb	er:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Name of Person Signing					
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Name of Person Signing 	City: Birmingham S	tate: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>4800</u>	<u>)9</u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Image: Comparison of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature		DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached copy is a true of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Image: Comparison of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature	D. Statement and signature				
of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford Name of Person Signing Jate	To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and	d any a g ached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Signature J Date	÷		r = 1 M r	I I I na a m	
	Ernest I. Gifford		met for the for	March 23, 2000	
Total number of names including anyor sheat attachments, and documents		an af manage table dias as	- /	3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	l otal numbe	er of pages including co	wer sneet, attachments, and docum		

...

PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

Attorneys' File No. KWO-16602/01

Whereas I. Walter LOH

residing at Eichenmäderweg 74, 87640 Kaufbeuren-Neugablonz, Germany

have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled Linear connector of plastic material for joining spacing profiles of multiple insulating glasses

which application was executed by me and is identified by Messrs.

and whereas CERA Handelsgesellschaft mbH

of

Am Bärenwald 4, 87640 Kaufbeuren, Germany

together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States of America, including said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries in said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted in the United States of America for said inventions and discoveries in said application;

2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

3. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions or discoveries in the United States of America, or any rights in said application or patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything in the United States of America embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and

4. Bind my heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent application and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, in the United States of America, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives, if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and

PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0520

1

lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee: to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs or legal representatives which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Date Kaufbeuren, March 1,2000

Assignor ____

. . . .

(Walter LOH)

Date _

PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 03/23/2000